Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Name:Richard A. Schlals	
Donald E. Truitt	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5808 Medison	
Execution Date(s)July 27, 2005		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Morton Grove	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois	
Government Interest Assignment	7:50053	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:60053	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	7 000 000	
	7,226,032	
Additional numbers a	I ttached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name Charles F. Meroni, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 309	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Barrington	8. Payment Information	
State:IL Zip60011		
Phone Number:(847) 304-1500	Deposit Account Number _502063	
Docket Number:03176	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Email Address: meronilaw@ameritech.net	Authorized User Name (Marces F. Meron) Tr	
9. Signature: Charles & Meior	September 13, 2012	
Signature	Date	
Charles F. Meroni, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT

700493304 REEL: 028992 FRAME: 0405

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	FORM 16-3 16-5
el 74—1297 Pub 603)	
ne pecket No. 031	76 PATENT
Practitioner's Docket No. <u>031</u>	For S U.S. and/or N Foreign Rights For X U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For U.S. Patent For PCT Application By: Unventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNM	IENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar by acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	Donald E. Truitt
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 5808 Madison
	Address Morton Grove, IL 60053
	U.S. Nationality
(if assignment is by person or and this was re-	entity to whom invention was previously assigned corded in PTO, add the following)
	Reel
Recorded on	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	Picharu A. Ocaso
ASSIGNEE:	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	5808 Madison Address Morton Grove, IL 60053
	U.S
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and	d legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

and the successors, assigns and legal

(complete one of the following)
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PICTURE HANGING DEVICE
Name of inventor(s) Richard A. Schlais, Donald E. Truitt
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
Express mail label no.:
Mailed:
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) 🙀 U.S. application no. 11 / 194,188
filed on 8/1/2005
(e) International appliciation no. PCT///
(f) U.S. patent noissued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding pater maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), If foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) يَجِير and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claid priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent a reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 028992 FRAME: 0407

16-7

19-174-1797 Pub	605)	FORM 16-3 16-7
with all per and legal e to the same execute and or affidavits invention a or desirable IN WITN	OR further covenants that ASSIGN tinent facts and documents relaquivalents as may be known and in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal required to apply for, obtain, mand said Letters Patent and said to carry out the purposes there are to carry out the purposes there are to signing. The date of signing must be the same checked above.	IEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly ting to said invention and said Letters Patent d accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as r proceeding related thereto and will promptly representatives any and all papers, instruments aintain, issue and enforce said application, said equivalents thereof which may be necessary reof. Sunto set hand and seal this day
7/27/05	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9-5-2003	Signature of Assistration
Date: { Date:	the state of the s	
Date:		
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title
NOTE:	it will only be prima facie evidence of exec	n is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then cution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. T Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028992 FRAME: 0408

PATENT Our Case No. 03176

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee:

Richard A. Schlais

Serial No.:

11/194,188

Filing Date:

August 1, 2005

U.S. Patent No.

7,226,032

Title:

PICTURE-HANGING DEVICE

Assistant Commissioner of Patents ATTN: Patentee Address Change P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE RESIDENT ADDRESS

Dear Commissioner:

Please change the patentee's resident address from 5808 Madison, Morton Grove, IL 60053, to the following: 654 Hibiscus, Hallendale Beach, Florida 33009.

Date:September 13, 2012

Charles F. Meroni, Jr.

Meroni & Meroni

P.O. Box 309

Barrington, IL 60011

(847) 304-1500

[] Applicant

[] Assignee of complete interest

[xx] Attorney of record

PATENT REEL: 028992 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 09/13/2012